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Welcome to our Newsletter

Your attendance

Well 
done!

Theo Year 3 & 4

Tommy Year 1 & 2 

This week’s winners …

Literacy Award 

This week 
I’m proud to 

award…..

overall annual 
attendance 

95.6 %
w/e 6th June 2025

Head teacher’s message

Head teacher
awards

Well 
done!

Year 3 & 4

Year 1 & 2

Year 5 & 6 – Eddie 
for showing an 

excellent attitude to 
learning.  

Year 3 & 4 – Lochlan
for sensible and 

mature questioning.  

Year 1 & 2 – Alayah 
for always showing 

respect and manners 
across the school.  

EYFS – Mahadev for 
excellent reading, 
good manners and 
settling into new 

school.  

Date :  Friday 6th June 

Dear Parents / Carers,

There has been a lovely atmosphere in school this this week as the
children have settled into the last half term of the academic school year. I
can’t believe how quickly the time is flying by.

KS2 had a busy Wednesday where they engaged in a WW2 workshop
which was part of the VE day celebrations in the local area. I was very
impressed with some of the dancing. Some of our KS2 children were also
part of the Brilliant Cumbria project and went out of school with Mrs.
Bury.

Next week we are looking forward to the Year 3 & 4 residential to
Muncaster castle and don’t forget about the Year 5 and 6 residential
parents meeting after school on Tuesday.

There are some new events added to the calendar on the next page –
please see in red.

Kind Regards
Jacqui Beavis – Headteacher

Maths 
Award 

Year 5 & 6

Sophie Year 5 & 6

Eva

Kacey

Billie-Jo
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3 Month 
Calendar

WEEK
01

WEEK 
02

WEEK 
03

WEEK 
04

June July September 

WEEK 
05 Are you concerned 

about a child?  Please 
click on the link below.

https://www.cumbrias
afeguardingchildren.c
o.uk/

• Tuesday 10th June Year 4 
Multiplication Tests, Year 5 
& 6 Residential parent 
meeting.  MRMA Extra 
Ordinary Meeting.  

• Wednesday 11th June –
Brilliant Cumbria  

• 12th & 13th June Year 3 & 4 
Residential 

• Wednesday 18th June –
Brilliant Cumbria  

• Monday 23rd June Brilliant 
Cumbria. 

• 25th – 27th June Year 5 & 6 
Residential 

• Wednesday 2nd July 
Transition Day – Year 6 visit 
Secondary schools.  All 
classes move up. 

• Monday 7th July Year 1 & 2 
Church visit.

• Wednesday 9th July Sports 
Day / Colour run 

• Friday 11th July EYFS & KS1 
Muncaster Trip.  KS2 Tall 
ship visit 

• Monday 14th July – Reports 
out to parents & Year 6 
Leavers Assembly 

• Tuesday 15th July Reserve 
Sports day

• Wednesday 16th July –
Leavers Disco 

• Friday 18th July Last Day of 
Term finish 3.15 pm. 

• Wednesday 3rd September 
Children back in school. 

• Wednesday 24th September –
Family and individual 
photographs 

https://www.cumbriasafeguardingchildren.co.uk/

